


Rapport financier 
-­‐ Rece$es	
  2014	
  -­‐	
  2016	
  
-­‐ Dépenses	
  2014	
  –	
  2016	
  

-­‐ Évolu7on	
  des	
  rece$es	
  dépenses	
  
-­‐ Évolu7on	
  de	
  la	
  masse	
  salariale	
  

-­‐ Part	
  des	
  co7sa7ons	
  dans	
  nos	
  rece$es	
  
-­‐ 	
  Cadaaf	
  

-­‐ Placements	
  

Michel	
  Roques	
  



15%	
  

3%	
  

20%	
  

13%	
  
19%	
  

3%	
  
2%	
  
3%	
  

18%	
  

4%	
  

RECETTES	
  2014	
  

COTISATIONS	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  PRESSE	
  	
  

SUBVENTION	
  PARITARISME	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
  

APNAB	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
  

PERSONNEL	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
  

CONGRES	
  

COTISATIONS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  624	
  223	
  	
  	
  	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  PRESSE	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  113	
  974	
  	
  	
  	
  

SUBVENTION	
  PARITARISME	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  831	
  015	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  538	
  047	
  	
  	
  	
  

APNAB	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  752	
  568	
  	
  	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  123	
  087	
  	
  	
  	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  71	
  351	
  	
  	
  	
  

PERSONNEL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  123	
  609	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  742	
  509	
  	
  	
  	
  

CONGRES	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  172	
  867	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  093	
  250	
  	
  	
  	
  



CADAAF	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  291	
  021	
  	
  	
  	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  ET	
  PRESSE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  134	
  924	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  205	
  668	
  	
  	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  353	
  137	
  	
  	
  	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  368	
  956	
  	
  	
  	
  

PERSONNEL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1	
  048	
  637	
  	
  	
  	
  

ACTIVITE	
  FEDERALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  238	
  489	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  644	
  031	
  	
  	
  	
  

CONGRES	
  FEDERAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  569	
  968	
  	
  	
  	
  

COUT	
  LOCAUX	
  APPARTEMENTS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  260	
  238	
  	
  	
  	
  

LUTTES	
  ET	
  CAMPAGNES	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  191	
  637	
  	
  	
  	
  

EUROPE	
  ET	
  INTER	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  119	
  134	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  425	
  840	
  	
  	
  	
  

7%	
   3%	
  
5%	
  

8%	
  

8%	
  

24%	
  5%	
  

14%	
  

13%	
  

6%	
  
4%	
   3%	
  

DEPENSES	
  2014	
  

CADAAF	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  ET	
  PRESSE	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
  

PERSONNEL	
  

ACTIVITE	
  FEDERALE	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
  

CONGRES	
  FEDERAL	
  

COUT	
  LOCAUX	
  APPARTEMENTS	
  

LUTTES	
  ET	
  CAMPAGNES	
  

EUROPE	
  ET	
  INTER	
  



COTISATIONS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  626	
  605	
  	
  	
  	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  PRESSE	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  79	
  970	
  	
  	
  	
  

SUBVENTION	
  PARITARISME	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  847	
  770	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  589	
  892	
  	
  	
  	
  

APNAB	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  823	
  921	
  	
  	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  217	
  200	
  	
  	
  	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  271	
  293	
  	
  	
  	
  

PERSONNEL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  110	
  913	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  642	
  530	
  	
  	
  	
  

CONGRES	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  18	
  224	
  	
  	
  	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  236	
  881	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  465	
  199	
  	
  	
  	
  

14%	
  

2%	
  

19%	
  

13%	
  19%	
  

5%	
  

6%	
  
3%	
  

14%	
  
0%	
  5%	
  

RECETTES	
  2015	
  

COTISATIONS	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  PRESSE	
  	
  

SUBVENTION	
  PARITARISME	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
  

APNAB	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
  

PERSONNEL	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
  

CONGRES	
  	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
  



CADAAF	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  308	
  159	
  	
  	
  	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  ET	
  PRESSE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  136	
  050	
  	
  	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  297	
  318	
  	
  	
  	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  542	
  685	
  	
  	
  	
  

PERSONNEL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1	
  291	
  980	
  	
  	
  	
  

ACTIVITE	
  FEDERALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  413	
  130	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  813	
  201	
  	
  	
  	
  

CONGRES	
  FEDERAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  79	
  944	
  	
  	
  	
  

COUT	
  LOCAUX	
  APPARTEMENTS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  293	
  169	
  	
  	
  	
  

LUTTES	
  ET	
  CAMPAGNES	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  92	
  579	
  	
  	
  	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  280	
  613	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  548	
  828	
  	
  	
  	
  

7%	
   3%	
  
7%	
  

12%	
  

28%	
  
9%	
  

18%	
  

2%	
  
6%	
  

2%	
   6%	
  

DEPENSES	
  2015	
  

CADAAF	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  ET	
  PRESSE	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
  

PERSONNEL	
  

ACTIVITE	
  FEDERALE	
  

FORMATION	
  	
  

CONGRES	
  FEDERAL	
  

COUT	
  LOCAUX	
  APPARTEMENTS	
  

LUTTES	
  ET	
  CAMPAGNES	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
  



COTISATIONS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  628	
  370	
  	
  	
  	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  PRESSE	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  81	
  200	
  	
  	
  	
  

SUBVENTION	
  PARITARISME	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  845	
  193	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  460	
  496	
  	
  	
  	
  

APNAB	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  700	
  594	
  	
  	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  161	
  679	
  	
  	
  	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  304	
  742	
  	
  	
  	
  

PERSONNEL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  176	
  647	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  532	
  809	
  	
  	
  	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  221	
  352	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  113	
  082	
  	
  	
  	
  

15%	
  

2%	
  

21%	
  

11%	
  17%	
  

4%	
  

8%	
  

4%	
  

13%	
  
5%	
  

RECETTES	
  2016	
  

COTISATIONS	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  PRESSE	
  	
  

SUBVENTION	
  PARITARISME	
  

FORMATION	
  PROFESSIONNELLE	
  

APNAB	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
  

PERSONNEL	
  

FORMATION	
  SYNDICALE	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
  



CADAAF	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  267	
  700	
  	
  	
  	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  ET	
  PRESSE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  99	
  448	
  	
  	
  	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  213	
  472	
  	
  	
  	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  591	
  364	
  	
  	
  	
  

PERSONNEL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1	
  277	
  131	
  	
  	
  	
  

ACTIVITE	
  FEDERALE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  328	
  423	
  	
  	
  	
  

FORMATION	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  383	
  633	
  	
  	
  	
  

CONGRES	
  CONFEDERAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  26	
  584	
  	
  	
  	
  

COUT	
  LOCAUX	
  APPARTEMENTS	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  343	
  155	
  	
  	
  	
  

LUTTES	
  ET	
  CAMPAGNES	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  69	
  730	
  	
  	
  	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  265	
  957	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTAL	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  866	
  597	
  	
  	
  	
  

7%	
   3%	
  
5%	
  

15%	
  

33%	
  

8%	
  

10%	
  

1%	
  
9%	
  

2%	
   7%	
  

DEPENSES	
  2016	
  

CADAAF	
  

COMMUNICATION	
  ET	
  PRESSE	
  

BRANCHES	
  GROUPES	
  SECTEURS	
  

FONCTIONNEMENT	
  

PERSONNEL	
  

ACTIVITE	
  FEDERALE	
  

FORMATION	
  	
  

CONGRES	
  CONFEDERAL	
  

COUT	
  LOCAUX	
  APPARTEMENTS	
  

LUTTES	
  ET	
  CAMPAGNES	
  

PROJET	
  EUROPEEN,	
  EUROPE,	
  INTER	
  



0	
  

500000	
  

1000000	
  

1500000	
  

2000000	
  

2500000	
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3500000	
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4500000	
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2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
   2015	
   2016	
  

EVOLUTION	
  RECETTES	
  DEPENSES	
  	
  

RECETTES	
  	
   DEPENSES	
  	
  

2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
   2015	
   2016	
  

RECETTES	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  059	
  948	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  956	
  309	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  845	
  426	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  301	
  907	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  619	
  901	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  836	
  876	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  795	
  010	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  990	
  053	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  093	
  250	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  465	
  199	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  113	
  082	
  	
  	
  	
  

DEPENSES	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  278	
  385	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  186	
  684	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  391	
  048	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  654	
  981	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  916	
  294	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  417	
  886	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  404	
  962	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  545	
  302	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  425	
  840	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  4	
  548	
  828	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3	
  866	
  597	
  	
  	
  	
  



	
  -­‐	
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